
RECEIVED 
TOW N CLERfI 

TOWN OF AYER Town ofAyer 

2015 JAN 15 Pt~ 2: ~3 Board of Selectmen 
1\ Y¥' -t yer Town Hall-1" Floor Meeting Room 

I 

;tJU~ tUl ~j'1O Ayer, MA 01432 

7:00 PM 

7:05 PM* 

7:10 PM 

7:15 PM 

7:30 PM 

8:15 PM 

8:30 PM 

9:00PM 

9:05 PM 

9:10 PM 
*Note: 

Tuesday, Januaty 20. 2015 
Open Session Meeting Agenda 

Call to Order 
Review and Approve Agenda; Announcements (Winter Parking Ban) 

National Great Kindness Challenge Week Proclamation 
Page H.illtop School 

Public Input 

Lisa Gabree. Town Accountant 
1. Reserve Fund Transfer Request (Computer Support - $2,550) 

Public Hearing - CDBG Projects for Submission 
1. Mr. David Maher, Office of Community and Economic Development 

Superintendent Mark Wetzel. Department of Public Works 
1. Habi.tat for Humanity - Request to wajve Water & Sewer Fees 
2. Industrial Pretreatment Program Contract 
3. Stormwater Utility Committee Presentation 

T own Meeting Warrant Guide and Article Submission System 
1. Selectman Livingston 

Town Administrator's Report 
1. Administrative Update 
2. ABCC Seasonal Popnlation Es timate 
3. Approval of Habitat for Humanity L"nd Transaction 
4. Creation o f Comprehensive Plan Committee 
5. Creation of Tree Lighting Committee 
6. Letter of Support for CDBG Grant 
7. Planning Board Vacancy 
8. Town Flag Discussion 

New Business/Selectmen's Ouestions 
1. Sandy Pond Road Summer Parking (Selectman Hillman) 

Approval of Meeting Minutes 
January 6, 2015 

Adjournment 
Agmda Tim,,' are/or planning ptlJpo.fes at"y and do flOt ne"JJ'aJi/y ''Or/Jtit''', exad timeJ 


