

2015 JAN 15 P	RK YER Town of Ayer M 2: 43 Board of Selectmen Ayer Town Hall – 1 st Floor Meeting Room Ayer, MA 01432 <u>Tuesday, January 20, 2015</u>
	Open Session Meeting Agenda
7:00 PM	<u>Call to Order</u> Review and Approve Agenda; Announcements (Winter Parking Ban)
	National Great Kindness Challenge Week Proclamation Page Hilltop School
7:05 PM*	Public Input
7:10 PM	Lisa Gabree, Town Accountant 1. Reserve Fund Transfer Request (Computer Support - \$2,550)
7:15 PM	Public Hearing – CDBG Projects for Submission 1. Mr. David Maher, Office of Community and Economic Development
7:30 PM	 Superintendent Mark Wetzel, Department of Public Works 1. Habitat for Humanity – Request to waive Water & Sewer Fees 2. Industrial Pretreatment Program Contract 3. Stormwater Utility Committee Presentation
8:15 PM	Town Meeting Warrant Guide and Article Submission System 1. Selectman Livingston
8:30 PM	 Town Administrator's Report Administrative Update ABCC Seasonal Population Estimate Approval of Habitat for Humanity Land Transaction Creation of Comprehensive Plan Committee Creation of Tree Lighting Committee Letter of Support for CDBG Grant Planning Board Vacancy Town Flag Discussion
9:00 PM	New Business/Selectmen's Questions 1. Sandy Pond Road Summer Parking (Selectman Hillman)
9:05 PM	Approval of Meeting Minutes January 6, 2015
9:10 PM *Note:	Adjournment Igenda Times are for planning purposes only and do not necessarily constitute exact times